

Order Below application dated 09/09/2025
In In SCC No. 283/2025

Considering reason issue summons through R.P.A.D. at the expenses of the complainant.

Date :- 09/09/2025. (S.D. Shirsat)
2nd Judicial Magistrate, F. C.,
Tal. Bhore, Dist. Pune